	Round
	Date
	Fixture
	Venue

	Friendly 
	Saturday 19 April 2025
	Melrose CC
	Edinburgh University
	Huntlyburn Oval

	1
	Saturday 26 April 2025
	Melrose CC
	Tranent & PV 3
	Huntlyburn Oval

	2
	Saturday 3 May 2025
	Melrose CC
	Murrayfield DAFS 3
	Huntlyburn Oval

	3
	Saturday 10 May 2025
	Melrose CC
	Watsonians 3
	Huntlyburn Oval

	T20
	Wednesday 14 May 2025
	Melrose CC
	Peebles
	Huntlyburn Oval

	4
	Saturday 17 May 2025
	Morton 3
	Melrose CC
	The Meadows Melville Drive Edinburgh EH9 1JB

	5
	Sunday 25 May 2025
	Melrose CC
	Dunbar
	Huntlyburn Oval

	T20
	Wednesday 28 May 2025
	Selkirk
	Melrose CC
	13 Ettrickhaugh Rd, Selkirk TD7 5AX

	6
	Saturday 31 May 2025 
	Melrose CC
	Carlton 4 
	Huntlyburn Oval

	T20
	Wednesday 4 June 2025
	Melrose CC
	Manderston
	Huntlyburn Oval

	7
	Saturday 7 June 2025
	Melrose CC
	Penicuik 2
	Huntlyburn Oval

	8
	Saturday 14 June 2025
	Gala 2
	Melrose CC
	Meigle Park, Manse St, Galashiels TD1 1NE

	T20
	Wednesday 18 June 2025
	Melrose CC
	Hawick and Wilton CC
	Buccleuch Street, Hawick. TD9 0EL

	9
	Saturday 21 June 2025
	Melrose CC
	Linlithgow 2
	Huntlyburn Oval

	T20
	Wednesday 25 June 2025
	Kelso CC
	Melrose CC
	The Pavillion, Shedden Park, Kelso TD5 7AJ

	10
	Saturday 28 June 2025
	Tranent & PV 3
	Melrose CC
	Polwarth Park Preston Road, Prestonpans EH32 9EN

	T20
	Wednesday 2 July 2025
	Melrose CC
	St Boswells
	St Boswells Cricket Club The Green St Boswells TD6 0ET

	11
	Saturday 5 July 2025
	Murrayfield DAFS 3
	Melrose CC
	Riversdale Cres, Edinburgh EH12 5QT Artificial surface

	T20
	Thursday 10 July 2025
	Gala CC
	Melrose CC
	Meigle Park, Manse St, Galashiels TD1 1NE

	12
	Saturday 12 July 2025
	Watsonians 3
	Melrose CC
	Craiglockhart, Craiglockhart Terrace

	13
	Saturday 19 July 2025
	Melrose CC
	Morton 3
	Huntlyburn Oval

	14
	Saturday 26 July 2025
	Dunbar
	Melrose CC
	Winterfield Park Dunbar

	15
	Sunday 3 August 2025
	Carlton 4 
	Melrose CC
	Grange Loan 180 Grange Loan EH9 2EE

	16
	Saturday 9 August 2025
	Penicuik 2
	Melrose CC
	Kirkhill Rd, Penicuik EH26 8JB

	17
	Saturday 16 August 2025
	Melrose CC
	Gala 2
	Huntlyburn Oval

	18
	Saturday 23 August 2025
	Linlithgow 2
	Melrose CC
	Boghall, Edinburgh Rd, Linlithgow EH49 6AB




